
47911 Decision No. ___ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES· CO!v'IMISSION OF THE STATE OF CP.LIFORNIA 

In the Matter 0 f the Application or ) 
· · SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPk~1 ) 
· · for autho:ri ty to issue mld deliver ) 

its promissory 40tes representing . 
~.~ loans not exceeding an aggrc~ ) 
gate principal amount of $1,500,000. : 

------~~~-~---~--~--) 

Application 
No. 33362 

(first Supp1~cntal) 

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ~PINr.ON 

By Decision !ITo. ,4.7136, dated May 1.3, 1952, the Commis­

Sion authorized. Southern C<'ui1"omia Water Company to issue 3?;% 

promiszory notes in the aggregate ~ount of not exceeding 

$1,500,000, maturing on December 31, 1954, for the purpose of 

paying indebtedness and of financing the cost of property acqu~~ 
.. .........-. ." 

si tions a.."ld construction expenei tures under its ca.pital budget 

for the year 1952, said notes to be issu~d under~d pursuant to 

the terms of a loan agrcenent "id th Ha.rris Trost an~ Savings Bank. 

At present, applicant has. $800,oqo of said notes out­

standing. !n its tirztZ'J.pple.."lle:'l t~l applictltion filed. in this 

proceeding it reports th:l.t it is i.'Ind.'~rtaking to issue a."lc, sell 

first mortgage bonds to pay such notes and that it proposes to 
, 

.mtor into M :lgreeme:lt with Harris Trust and Savings Bonk whc.re'by 

its present 10m:. ogrecmcnt will be: z.mended. to 'provide, in effect, 

that if it sells said bonds prior to J~uary 1, 1953~ ~d promptly 

retires its outstc..."'lding notes, then the unused credi t rtZmaining 

av~ilablc to cpplic~t ~"'ldcr the lo~"'l agreement·will oe incrocsod 

fro~ $700,000 to $1,000;000, ~~e total credit thereby being 

-1 



A.33362 l'~ 

increased to $1,800,000 •. Applic:;:nt.ho.s.:requestcd the Com:nission. 

to enter a supplem~tal order author.izing it to issue o.ddition~l 

notes under the loan D.grcement as· thus, amcndecl. 

Under the loan agreement applicmlt is authorized to 

borrow funds and. issue notes throughout the calendar year 195.3. 

Accordingly, applicant has requested afur~~er ord~r permitting it 

to use proceeds from the issue o!the notes to enable it to meet, 

in part, its 1953 cal'ital expenditures. In Exhibit :B tiled in 

this p~oceeding it reports its estimated capi t:ll expenditures for 
. 

the years 1952 ~d 1953 as :Collows: 

Total YC.!l.rs 
1952 1953 19.52 and 195~ 

We-ter supply . $ .306,887 $ 170,000 $ 476,887 
Distribution syst~m - . 

Major 375,,814 142,,950· 51S, 764 
Street 111,169 158,100 269,2;69· 
Replacements 110,36.3 365,230 475,593 

New Oilsiness -
Me-in extensions 125,788 74,400 200,188 
Subdivis;i.onc: 698,03S 255,.0.2,. 953,063 

Meters and services 240,135 241,4;'0 . 481,565. 
Electric 12,900 22',000 .34,000 
Icc 500 1,500. 2,000 
Automobiles, or!ice equipment 

88,616· 16.3,,816 and miscellaneous 75,200 
Gcneriloff1ce building 175,000 175,000 
Acquisition of.oper~ting 

properties -
,6,.000 56,000 Norwalk Water Company 

Excelsior Water Co~, Inc. 275,000 . 275,000' 
Southland Water Company 2l5,qOO 21;',000 
Olivita Heights Mutual 
'Water COl'llpzny '.1.277 , 21.2"77 

Totol estimated 2,,811,587 1,;05,835 4,;U 7,422 

Adva.¥).ces in aid of consttuction 573,406 19~·,850 767,256. 

Net cost to compc.ny i~32~81~8~ ·~11oJll~2a2 ~; ~ ~ ~ ~O z J. 66· 

The COmmission has considered this supplemcnt~l applica­

tion and is ot the opinion that· it is we.r::-.::n tC'<i in grcn t:lng 

appliczntfs request and that epplic~t will have· need for the 

-2 



o.ddi tion:ll !\mo.: as it proceeds with its construction program~ 

FIBST SUP?tF.MBNThL QRDE?' 

The Commission having eonside.redthe above entitled. 

::natter" and being o~ th~ opinion that a public .heo.rin,g is not 

ncce$s~ry, th~t the first supplemental app11c~tion should be 

gron ted, as herein prov1c.ed; tho. t t..l-J.e :noney, property or l~'bor to 

be procured. or paid for by the issue of the notes herein author-
, .. 

ize<i is reasonably required by applicant for th~ purposes specifi cd 

herei."'l; ond thZlt such purposes are not, in whole or in part, . 

reasonably chargeable·to operating expenses or to ~come; there­

fore, 

1. The order in Decision No. 47136, dated May 13, 1952, 

is mnended so as to increase to $1,$00,000 the o.geregate princ1pt!J.1 

runount of promissory'notes which Southp.m Co.lifomio. Water Company 

may issue- under its loon agreement with Harris Trust :md Savings 

Bank, amended as ineic~.ted herein. 

2. Southern California 'W::.tcr Comp~y may issue prom­

issory notes in the ~~ount of $1,000,000, in addition to the 

$800,000 presently outstC!nCing., pursuont to the terms of soid loo.n 

~grce~ent, as amcn~ed, znd m~y use the proceees for the purposes 

set forth in said Decision No. 47136 end also for the payment, in 

part, of 1 ts construction expcndi turcs during 1953' or for the 

reitlbursement of its trc:lsury for moneys expended from. income for 

such purpose::::. 

. -3 

\ .. ,-



~. Southern California 'Water Company shall file 'With, 

the Commission monthly reports as reClu1red. . 'by General Order No. 

24-A, which order, insofar as applicable, is made a parto! ·this 

order. 

4. The au tho ri ty herein granted 'Will become effective' 

'When Southern Califo:rnia Ya.ter Company has paid th~ fcC! p·rescri~ 

by Sectionol904(b) of the Public Utilities Code. 

Dated at San FranCiSCO, California, th1s 

of November, 1952. 

Commissioners 


